PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
Optimum power handling
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial
applications
Phase Control Stud Thyristor
Type T161-160-18

12.40
(4.882)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE NOTES
T 161 160 18 А2 E2 N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Phase Control Thyristor
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage, V/s
6. Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
7. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
1) Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
Symbol of Group P2 K2 E2 A2
(dvD/dt)crit, V/s 200 320 500 1000
2) Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
Symbol of Group X2 T2 P2 M2 K2 H2 E2
tq, s 125 160 200 250 320 400 500
2019-May-21 v1.9 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T161-160-18 page 3 of 11
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: T.SA1
Type of screw W H